
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY
SECTION 11 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM
THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS
CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE
DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Paul Farrell

Friday, 27 March 2009 2

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

78641

82116

99737

117424

126263

139128

139148

158706

160912

163284

180800

198714

202917

211512

214362

218297

248710

261598

262173

262526

266929

270777

278270

282744

294238

304683

311290

321461

325321

327170

328677

329634

330303

335482

344292

344404

351509

357079

360651

361513

364223

364395

365421

366405

369612

370218

373331

375021

377553

384296

385663

388933

389918

391395

393515

394721

PARKERSELL LIGHTING SERVICES
(IRELAND) LIMITED

MICRAY LIMITED

TONY FOY & ASSOCIATES LIMITED

SEALCON LIMITED

HEREM ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SIMADA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NEVILLE BROTHERS LIMITED

SANITEKE LIMITED

FINGOLD LIMITED

FABERTON LIMITED

THOMAS P. WHITE & ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

JV MARDIS LIMITED

IAWS GROUP PENSION TRUSTEES
LIMITED

FIDDLERS ELBOW (SLIGO) LIMITED

QUALITY CATERING SERVICES
LIMITED

L.A.S.R. TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

M.S. HOLDINGS LIMITED

ST. MARTIN (SHELLFISH) LIMITED

WEBWORLD LIMITED

TELLTECH LIMITED

ROBINHOOD CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

ALDERGROVE CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

T.V. MC GEE TIMBER LIMITED

THE IRISH HEALTHCARE MATERIALS
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION
LIMITED

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB EUROPA

WICKLOW COTTAGES LIMITED

TERENURE IMAGE HAIR & BEAUTY
SALON LIMITED

SHANNON AIR CIS LIMITED

TANDEM CONCEPTS LIMITED

PU SHAN LIMITED

SELL YOUR OWN HOME LIMITED

HOT PROPERTY LIMITED

TETRAFLOW LIMITED

LEAHY & HOLMES EVENT
MANAGEMENT & PR LIMITED

OMIKA (WESTWOOD) LIMITED

AMBELL COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED

EURO GENERAL WHOLESALE
LIMITED

DONEGAL FINANCE LIMITED

REBANNA LIMITED

EURO 2 CITY RETAIL LIMITED

BIG W WHOLESALE DIRECT LIMITED

BIG V WHOLESALE DIRECT LIMITED

DUBLIN 15 COMMUNITY FORUM
LIMITED

IRISHMANUFACTURING.COM
LIMITED

NORTHSIDE BUSINESS TRAINING
NETWORK LIMITED

KILLALOE BALLINA SEARCH &
RESCUE UNIT LIMITED.

DONNYCARNEY KOOL KIDS
CHILDCARE SERVICE LIMITED

ESTORIL VENTURES LIMITED

HOTEL DUBLIN .IE LIMITED

CONTRADMIN LIMITED

MEDICAL & GENERAL LEGAL
SERVICES LIMITED

SALESWORKS LIMITED

MILIS CREPE AND WAFFLE
COMPANY LIMITED

BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL
FINANCE 2

WORLDWIDE ART COMPANY
LIMITED

DINGLE BAY PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

3

Paul Farrell

Friday, 27 March 2009 3

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

27-MAR-09

396476

401063

404091

404837

406410

409072

411154

416124

418659

422052

423553

424384

428459

430203

433665

438735

440225

442523

442643

443348

443977

447367

447555

450702

451098

451560

451584

458394

459574

462203

ETC - ENERGY TRADING
CORPORATION LIMITED

TOMSK OIL LIMITED

PROVINCIAL BUTCHERS SERVICES
LIMITED

SANPEDRO LIMITED

TJL ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED

KILBARRON IT LIMITED

ANNAGRY PROPERTY HOLDINGS
LIMITED

RAY DALY CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES LIMITED

J.O.J.O. PROPERTIES LIMITED

INTER PID FUND MANAGEMENT
COMPANY (IRELAND) LIMITED

PARAMOUNT COURT DEVELOPERS
LIMITED

MCGUINNESS STRUCTURAL DESIGN
AND DETAILING LIMITED

SEQUELS RESTAURANT LIMITED

CUPAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

TEXAS HOLDEM LIMITED

HOME DRAUGHT BAR EQUIPMENT
LIMITED

CERRADO SELECTION COMPANY
PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

BIOFUELS BFP LIMITED

HELIOS CDO LIMITED

BB MORTGAGE FINANCE LIMITED

HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL
ASSOCIATION OF IRELAND LIMITED

MORROW NATURAL STONE LIMITED

FIACH'S ROAD PROPERTY
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

GLOBALREACH INVESTMENT
(NOMINEES) LIMITED

REGINALD REID LIMITED

WORLD WINDPOWER LIMITED

INSIGHT GLOBAL INVESTMENT
FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

HALLEYS POTATO CHIPS LIMITED

POTASH FUNDING COMPANY 1
LIMITED

RK DESIGN AND ENGINEERING
LIMITED

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice


