ECTION 11 OF THE THE DATE SPECIFI	GIVEN PURSUANT E COMPANIES (AMEI ED ON THE LIST B TO THE CONTRAR	NDMENT)ACT 198 ELOW, THE NAM	32, THAT AT THE E ES OF THE FOLLO	XPIRATION OF ONE OWING COMPANIES	E MONTH FROM WILL, UNLESS	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
78641	PARKERSELL LIGHTING SERVICES (IRELAND) LIMITED	27-MAR-09	325321	TANDEM CONCEPTS LIMITED	27-MAR-09
82116	MICRAY LIMITED	27-MAR-09	327170	PU SHAN LIMITED	27-MAR-09
99737	TONY FOY & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	27-MAR-09	328677	SELL YOUR OWN HOME LIMITED	27-MAR-09
117424	SEALCON LIMITED	27-MAR-09	329634	HOT PROPERTY LIMITED	27-MAR-09
126263	HEREM ENTERPRISES LIMITED	27-MAR-09	330303	TETRAFLOW LIMITED	27-MAR-09
139128	SIMADA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	27-MAR-09	335482	LEAHY & HOLMES EVENT MANAGEMENT & PR LIMITED	27-MAR-09
139148	NEVILLE BROTHERS LIMITED	27-MAR-09	344292	OMIKA (WESTWOOD) LIMITED	27-MAR-09
158706	SANITEKE LIMITED	27-MAR-09	344404	AMBELL COMMUNICATIONS	27-MAR-09
160912	FINGOLD LIMITED	27-MAR-09	351500	LIMITED EURO GENERAL WHOLESALE	27-MAR-09
163284	FABERTON LIMITED	27-MAR-09	331307	LIMITED	27-WAK-07
180800	THOMAS P. WHITE & ASSOCIATES	27-MAR-09	357079	DONEGAL FINANCE LIMITED	27-MAR-09
	LIMITED		360651	REBANNA LIMITED	27-MAR-09
198714	JV MARDIS LIMITED	27-MAR-09	361513	EURO 2 CITY RETAIL LIMITED	27-MAR-09
202917	IAWS GROUP PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED	27-MAR-09	364223	BIG W WHOLESALE DIRECT LIMITED	27-MAR-09
211512	FIDDLERS ELBOW (SLIGO) LIMITED	27-MAR-09	364395	BIG V WHOLESALE DIRECT LIMITED	27-MAR-09
214362	QUALITY CATERING SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAR-09	365421	DUBLIN 15 COMMUNITY FORUM LIMITED	27-MAR-09
218297	L.A.S.R. TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	27-MAR-09	366405	IRISHMANUFACTURING.COM LIMITED	27-MAR-09
248710	M.S. HOLDINGS LIMITED	27-MAR-09	369612	NORTHSIDE BUSINESS TRAINING	27-MAR-09
261598	ST. MARTIN (SHELLFISH) LIMITED	27-MAR-09	270210	NETWORK LIMITED	27.144.00
262173	WEBWORLD LIMITED	27-MAR-09	3/0218	KILLALOE BALLINA SEARCH & RESCUE UNIT LIMITED.	27-MAR-09
262526	TELLTECH LIMITED	27-MAR-09	373331	DONNYCARNEY KOOL KIDS CHILDCARE SERVICE LIMITED	27-MAR-09
266929	ROBINHOOD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	27-MAR-09	375021	ESTORIL VENTURES LIMITED	27-MAR-09
270777	ALDERGROVE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	27-MAR-09	377553	HOTEL DUBLIN .IE LIMITED	27-MAR-09
278270	T.V. MC GEE TIMBER LIMITED	27-MAR-09	384296	CONTRADMIN LIMITED	27-MAR-09
282744	THE IRISH HEALTHCARE MATERIALS MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION	27-MAR-09	385663	MEDICAL & GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAR-09
	LIMITED		388933	SALESWORKS LIMITED	27-MAR-09
	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB EUROPA	27-MAR-09	389918	MILIS CREPE AND WAFFLE COMPANY LIMITED	27-MAR-09
304683	WICKLOW COTTAGES LIMITED	27-MAR-09	391395	BLACK & DECKER INTERNATIONAL	27-MAR-09
311290	TERENURE IMAGE HAIR & BEAUTY SALON LIMITED	27-MAR-09	393515	FINANCE 2 WORLDWIDE ART COMPANY	27-MAR-09
321461	SHANNON AIR CIS LIMITED	27-MAR-09		LIMITED	
			394721	DINGLE BAY PROPERTIES LIMITED	27-MAR-09

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
396476	ETC - ENERGY TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED	27-MAR-09	458394	HALLEYS POTATO CHIPS LIMITED	27-MAR-09
401063	TOMSK OIL LIMITED	27-MAR-09		POTASH FUNDING COMPANY 1 LIMITED	27-MAR-09
404091	PROVINCIAL BUTCHERS SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAR-09	462203	RK DESIGN AND ENGINEERING LIMITED	27-MAR-09
404837	SANPEDRO LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
406410	TJL ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
409072	KILBARRON IT LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
411154	ANNAGRY PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
416124	RAY DALY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
418659	J.O.J.O. PROPERTIES LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
422052	INTER PID FUND MANAGEMENT COMPANY (IRELAND) LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
423553	PARAMOUNT COURT DEVELOPERS LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
424384	MCGUINNESS STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND DETAILING LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
428459	SEQUELS RESTAURANT LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
430203	CUPAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
433665	TEXAS HOLDEM LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
438735	HOME DRAUGHT BAR EQUIPMENT LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
440225	CERRADO SELECTION COMPANY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	27-MAR-09			
442523	BIOFUELS BFP LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
442643	HELIOS CDO LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
443348	BB MORTGAGE FINANCE LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
443977	HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL ASSOCIATION OF IRELAND LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
447367	MORROW NATURAL STONE LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
447555	FIACH'S ROAD PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
450702	GLOBALREACH INVESTMENT (NOMINEES) LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
451098	REGINALD REID LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
451560	WORLD WINDPOWER LIMITED	27-MAR-09			
451584	INSIGHT GLOBAL INVESTMENT FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	27-MAR-09			